



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CM(M)-IPD 26/2025
P.P. JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Ms. Shreya
Mansi James, Advocates

versus

**P. P. JEWELLERS RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Simran Mulchandani,
Advocate
Ms. Reny Chauhan, Advocate for
Intervenor

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that reply to the petition is in the process of being filed as per rules. It needs a highlight that four weeks were granted by the Hon'ble Court on 30.05.2025 which period expired long back. Another opportunity is granted to file a reply within two weeks failing which right to file reply shall stand closed without any further orders and no application seeking condonation of delay shall be considered.
2. Put up again for completion of pleadings on 27.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 12, 2025/sk