



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CM(M)-IPD 26/2025
P.P. JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Advocate

versus

**P. P. JEWELLERS RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harshit Khanduja (VC),
Ms. Simran Mulchandani,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
27.09.2025

%

1. Reply on behalf of the respondent is under objections for the reason that affidavit of service / proof of service has not been filed. A copy of the reply has been supplied now and ld. Counsel for the petitioner has confirmed receipt of the same. Consequently, respondent is directed to re-file the reply whereafter the Registry is directed to place the reply on record.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 06.10.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 06.10.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2025/sk