



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M)-IPD 26/2025**

P.P. JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra and Ms. Shreya
Mansi James, Advocates.

versus

P. P. JEWELLERS RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Pratap Singh, Advocate
and Mr. Kartik Kumar Advocate for
intervenor, LR Builders.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
09.10.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 13.10.2025 for purpose fixed

Reader to

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 9, 2025