



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M)-IPD 26/2025 & CM 241/2025**

P.P. JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Mr. S. Santanam
Swaminadhan, Mr. Anindit Mandal and
Mr. Sushant Gautam, Advocates.

versus

P. P. JEWELLERS RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Jyoti Taneja and Ms. Muskan Puri,
Advocates.
Mr. Karan Khanna and Ms. Divya
Narayanan, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

In view of the adjournment slip moved on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner, with no objection by learned counsel for the respondents, list on 05.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

Sumit