



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M)-IPD 26/2025**

P.P. JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Mr. Anindit
Mandal and Ms. Anika Pande,
Advocates.

versus

P. P. JEWELLERS RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Simran Mulchandani, Ms.
Sujal Gupta, Mr. Vishal Sharma and
Mr. Garvit Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Ms. Shilpha Ohri,
Ms. Muskan Puri, Mr. Abhishek Mishra
and Ms. Aarti, Advocates for
Intervenor.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **30.04.2026**
CM 102/2026 & CM(M)-IPD 26/2025

Re-notify CM 102/2026 on 05.08.2026 alongwith CM(M)-IPD 26/2025.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2026
yrj